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 UMATILLA, MORROW, GILLIAM COUNTY UTILITIES COORDINATING COUNCIL 
MEMBERS LIST 

 
MEMBERS:           DATE: April 1, 2022 
 
   
Denny Whitsett Cascade Natural Gas Co. Office(541)278-0231 
denny.whitsett@cngc.com 300 SW 17th Street  
Kurtis Hansen Pendleton, OR 97801 Kurtis(541)805-6069    
kurtis.hansen@cngc.com 
   
 
        
 Centurylink – NON-VOTING MEMBER Office(503)425-3338 
 902 Wasco Street 
  Hood River, OR  97031 
 
 
 
Travis Severe Charter Communications - NON-VOTING (509)956-6000 
travis.severe@charter.com 152 SW Nye Avenue MEMBER  
 Pendleton, OR 97801 
 
 
 
Roy Bicknell, Water Supt City of Hermiston (541)567-5521 
water@hermiston.or.us  180 NE 2nd Street FAX(541)567-5530 
Alex McCann Hermiston, OR 97838 
amccann@hermiston.or.us 
Fernando Cervantes 
fcervantes@hermiston.or.us 
 
 
 
 
Tim Simons, City Engineer City of Pendleton (541)966-0203 
tim.simons@ci.pendleton.or.us 500 SW Dorion Avenue FAX(541)966-0251 
Jeff Brown, PW Supt - President Pendleton, OR 97801 Jeff(541)276-3078 
jeff.brown@ci.pendleton.or.us   Tim(541)379-1195 
Tim Smith, Water Supt  
tim.smith@ci.pendleton.or.us 
 
 
 
Justin Northern Confederated Tribes of the  (541)429-7508 
Public Works Director     Umatilla Indian Reservation    
justinnorthern@ctuir.org Public Works Department   
publicworks@ctuir.org 46411 Timine Way 
 Pendleton, OR 97801 
 
 
  
Rex Rosenberg Locating, Inc. – NON-VOTING MEMBER (509)453-0987 
rxrosenberg@yahoo.com 417 N 20th Ave, Suite #B FAX(509)453-0987 
  Yakima, WA 98902 
  
 
 
Bill Quick Marathon Petroleum  Bill(509)202-7446        
wjquick@marathonpetroleum.com 2900 Sacajawea Park Road   Office(509)543-6105
 Pasco, WA 99301  
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Tom Lapp Oregon Dept of Transportation  (541)278-6021 
thomas.lapp@odot.oregon.gov  1327 SE 3rd Street  FAX(541)276-5767 
Paul Howland  Pendleton, OR 97801 Tom(541)278-3450 
paul.l.howland@odot.oregon.gov    
 
 
 
Doug Triebelhorn, Vice-President  Pacific Power Doug(541)278-2957 
douglas.triebelhorn@pacificorp.com  PO Box 220 FAX(541)278-2956 
  4351 Westgate Avenue   
  Pendleton, OR 97801  
 
 
 
Tim Ottmar Shelco Electric – NON-VOTING MEMBER (541)567-5532 
tim@shelcoelectric.com PO Box 25               FAX(541)567-7312  
 Hermiston, OR 97838 
 
 
 
 
Scott Hoey Transcanada GTN – NON-VOTING MEMBER (509)948-3968 
Scott_hoey@transcanada.com PO Box 196  
 Wallula, WA 99363  
 
 
Robert Waldher Umatilla County Planning – NON-VOTING (541)278-6252 
robert.waldher@umatillacounty.net 216 SE 4th Street  MEMBER  FAX(541)278-5480 
 Pendleton, OR 97801 
  
      
 
Kevin Knutz Umatilla Electric Co-Op  (541)567-6414 
kevin.knutz@umatillaelectric.com PO Box 1148    FAX(541)564-4346 

 Hermiston, OR 97838 
 

 
 

Hector Ortiz Williams NW Pipeline             Office(509)783-2421 
hector.ortiz@williams.com 606 S Oregon Avenue 
Ben Rodriguez Pasco, WA 99301 
ben.rodriguez@williams.com 
Carlos Chavez 
juan.c.chavez@williams.com 
 
 
 
Lynn Rodriguez Windwave (541)676-9663 
lrodriguez@windwave.tc 73500 Rupe Kennedy Road 
Blake Lawrence Boardman, OR  97818 
blawrence@windwave.tc 
David Hudson 
dhudson@windwave.tc 
 
 
 
Josh English Wtechlink, Inc.  (541)276-2887 
josh@wtechlink.us 404 SE Dorion Ave #207 Josh(541)969-9989 
Byron Wysocki Pendleton, OR 97801 
wysocki@wtechlink.us 
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